THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

BY-LAW NO. 34-72

BEING A BY-LAW TO ESTABLISH THE POSITIONS OF PROPERTY OFFICER AND ASSISTANT PLANNER FOR THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY.

WHEREAS the Council of The Corporation of the City of North Bay deems it advisable to establish the positions of Property Officer and Assistant Planner.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- That there be established in the Treasury Department the position of Property Officer.
- That there be established in the Department of Planning and Works the position of Assistant Planner
- That the provisions of this by-law take effect on 1 April 1972.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 20TH DAY OF MARCH, 1972 READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 20TH DAY OF MARCH, 1972 READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND FINALLY ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 20TH DAY OF MARCH, 1972.

MAYOR

Tak CLERK CITY

34-12